before administrative law judges on behalf of victims of housing discrimination; and revised and 
expanded Justice Department jurisdiction to bring suit on behalf of victims in Federal district 
courts. 

VIII.  FEES 

The City agrees to pay the Administrative Consultant the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) as the 
total agreement amount charged for the services outlined in Section V. of this Agreement.  As prescribed by the 
requirements of the Kansas Department of Commerce Small Cities CDBG Program, the City will be billed 
incrementally for this total Agreement amount as follows: